Z national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X 115, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: (012) 395-6680 Fax: (012) 315-5058/086 549 3062
Enquiries: Sithembiso Mahlalela, Ref: RT12-2015, E-mail: sithembiso.mahlalela@ireasury.gov.za

Bonk Trading and Supply (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 15561

LYNN EAST

0039

For attention: Mzamani Muyambu

CONTRACT RT12-2015: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF-LOADING OF
AGRICULTURAL REMEDIES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD
1 DECEMBER 2015 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2018

Kindly note that your application dated 8 November 2017 for price adjustments
based on actual raw material increases/decreases and indices variations have
been approved with effect from 4 JUNE 2018

Please refer to the attached schedule.

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of
the contract price adjustment, the State reserves the right to adjust the price in
accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment
as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by
the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Also take note that the contract circular, as available on the National Treasury's
website, http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx

was rectified.

Please update your records accordingly.
Sithembiso Mahlalelay—

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE:OY. /06 /w/g



NATIONAL TREASURY: OFFICE OF THE CHIEF
PROCUREMENT OFFICER: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Contact person: , Tel: 012-395-6680,
Fax: 086 549 3062/012-315-5058, e-mail: sithembiso.mahlalela@treasury.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER: RT12-2015
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF-LOADING OF AGRICULTURAL REMEDIES TO THE
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2015 TO
30 NOVEMBER 2018

AMENDMENT 23
Amendment 23, with
BONK TRADING AND SUPPLY (PTY) LTD | Contract Price effect
4 JUNE 2018
MANAGEMENT PRICE WITH
ITEM NUMBER AREA 15% VAT NEW PRICE

Northern Cape R545.69 R555.27

Western Cape R545.69 R555.27

Eastern Cape R545.69 R555.27

Gauteng R545.69 R555.27

RT12-01-010 North West R545.69 R555.27
Mpumalanga R545.69 R555.27

Free State R545.69 R555.27

Limpopo R545.69 R555.27

KwaZulu-Natal R545.69 R555.27

Northern Cape R2,036.19 R2,071.94

Western Cape R2,036.19 R2,071.94

Eastern Cape R2,036.19 R2,071.94

Gauteng R2,036.19 R2,071.94

RT12-01-011 North West R2,036.19 R2,071.94
Mpumalanga R2,036.19 R2,071.94

Free State R2,036.19 R2,071.94

Limpopo R2,036.19 R2,071.94

KwaZulu-Natal R2,036.19 R2,071.94

Northern Cape R127.57 R129.23

Western Cape R127.57 R129.23

Eastern Cape R127.57 R129.23

Gauteng R127.57 R129.23

RT12-01-012 North West R127.57 R129.23
Mpumalanga R127.57 R129.23

Free State R127.57 R129.23

Limpopo R127.57 R129.23

KwaZulu-Natal R127.57 R129.23

Northern Cape R382.03 R388.50

Western Cape R382.03 R388.50

Eastern Cape R382.03 R388.50

Gauteng R382.03 R388.50

RT12-01-061 North West R382.03 R388.50
Mpumalanga R382.03 R388.50

Free State R382.03 R388.50

Limpopo R382.03 R388.50

KwaZulu-Natal R382.03 R388.50




Northern Cape R228.30 R231.75
Western Cape R228.30 R231.756
Eastern Cape R228.30 R231.75
Gauteng R228.30 R231.75
RT12-01-062 North West R228.30 'R231.75
Mpumalanga R228.30 R231.75
Free State R228.30 R231.75
Limpopo R228.30 R231.75
KwaZulu-Natal R228.30 R231.75
Northern Cape R192.95 R196.19
Western Cape R192.95 R196.19
Eastern Cape R192.85 R196.19
Gauteng R192.95 R196.19
RT12-02-009 North West R192.95 R196.19
Mpumalanga R192.95 R196.19
Free State R192.95 R196.19
Limpopo R192.95 R196.19
KwaZulu-Natal R192.95 R196.19
Northern Cape R385.90 R392.38
Western Cape R385.90 R392.38
Eastern Cape R385.90 R392.38
Gauteng R385.90 R392.38
RT12-02-010 North West R385.90 R392.38
Mpumalanga R385.90 R392.38
Free State R385.90 R392.38
Limpopo R385.90 R392.38
KwaZulu-Natal R385.90 R392.38
Northern Cape R3,864.65 R3,932.55
Westemn Cape R3,864.65 R3,932.55
Eastern Cape R3,864.65 R3,932.55
Gauteng R3,864.65 R3,932.55
RT12-02-011 North West R3,864.65 R3,932.55
Mpumalanga R3,864.65 R3,932.55
Free State R3,864.65 R3,932.55
Limpopo R3,864.65 R3,932.55
KwaZulu-Natal R3,864.65 R3,932.55
Northern Cape R314.24 R319.47
Western Cape R314.24 R319.47
Eastern Cape R314.24 R319.47
Gauteng R314.24 R319.47
RT12-02-021 North West R314.24 R319.47
Mpumalanga R314.24 R319.47
Free State R314.24 R319.47
Limpopo R314.24 R319.47
KwaZulu-Natal R314.24 R319.47
Northern Cape R1,501.47 R1,526.85
Western Cape R1,501.47 R1,526.85
Eastern Cape R1,501.47 R1,526.85
Gauteng R1,501.47 R1,526.85
RT12-02-022 North West R1,501.47 R1,526.85
Mpumalanga R1,501.47 R1,526.85
Free State R1,501.47 R1,526.85
Limpopo R1,501.47 R1,526.85
KwaZulu-Natal R1,501.47 R1,526.85
Northern Cape R104.58 R106.27
Western Cape R104.58 R106.27
Eastern Cape R104.58 R106.27
Gauteng R104.58 R106.27
RT12-03-006 North West R104.58 R106.27
Mpumalanga R104.58 R106.27
Free State R104.58 R106.27
Limpopo R104.58 R106.27
KwaZulu-Natal R104.58 R106.27




Northern Cape R522.49 R531.00
Western Cape R522.49 R531.00
Eastern Cape R522.49 R531.00
Gauteng R522.49 R531.00
RT12-03-007 North West R522.49 R531.00
Mpumalanga R522.49 R531.00
Free State R522.49 R531.00
Limpopo R522.49 R531.00
KwaZulu-Natal R522.49 R531.00
Northern Cape R2,092.42 R2,128.84
Western Cape R2,002.42 R2,128.84
Eastern Cape R2,092.42 R2,128.84
Gauteng R2,092.42 R2,128.84
RT12-03-008 North West R2,092.42 R2,128.84
Mpumalanga R2,092.42 R2,128.84
Free State R2,092.42 R2,128.84
Limpopo R2,092.42 R2,128.84
KwaZulu-Natal R2,092.42 R2,128.84
Northern Cape R357.71 R363.94
Western Cape R357.71 R363.94
Eastern Cape R357.71 R363.94
Gauteng R357.71 R363.94
RT12-03-012 North West R357.71 R363.94
Mpumalanga R3567.71 R363.94
Free State R357.71 R363.94
Limpopo R357.71 R363.94
KwaZulu-Natal R357.71 R363.94
Northern Cape R1,079.88 R1,098.23
Western Cape R1,079.88 R1,098.23
Eastern Cape R1,079.88 R1,098.23
Gauteng R1,079.88 R1,098.23
RT12-03-013 North West R1,079.88 R1,098.23
Mpumalanga R1,079.88 R1,098.23
Free State R1,079.88 R1,098.23
Limpopo R1,079.88 R1,098.23
KwaZulu-Natal R1,079.88 R1,098.23
Northern Cape R2,539.55 R2,542.71
Western Cape R2,539.55 R2,542.71
Eastern Cape R2,539.55 R2,542.71
Gauteng R2,539.55 R2,642.71
RT12-03-031 North West R2,539.55 R2,542.71
Mpumalanga R2,539.56 R2,542.71
Free State R2,539.556 R2,542.71
Limpopo R2,539.55 R2,542.71
KwaZulu-Natal R2,539.55 R2,542.71
Northern Cape R1,453.48 R1,478.07
Western Cape R1,453.48 R1,478.07
Eastern Cape R1,453.48 R1,478.07
Gauteng R1,453.48 R1,478.07
RT12-03-053 North West R1,453.48 R1,478.07
Mpumalanga R1,453.48 R1,478.07
Free State R1,453.48 R1,478.07
Limpopo R1,453.48 R1,478.07
KwaZulu-Natal R1,453.48 R1,478.07
Northern Cape R898.77 R914.01
Western Cape R898.77 R914.01
Eastern Cape R898.77 R914.01
Gauteng R898.77 R914.01
RT12-03-071 North West R898.77 R914.01
Mpumalanga R898.77 R914.01
Free State R898.77 R914.01
Limpopo R898.77 R914.01
KwaZulu-Natal R898.77 R914.01




Northern Cape R761.02 R773.40
Western Cape R761.02 R773.40
Eastern Cape R761.02 R773.40
Gauteng R761.02 R773.40
RT12-03-111 North West R761.02 R773.40
Mpumalanga R761.02 R773.40
Free State R761.02 R773.40
Limpopo R761.02 R773.40
KwaZulu-Natal R761.02 R773.40
Northern Cape R211.44 R214.71
Western Cape R211.44 R214.71
Eastern Cape R211.44 R214.71
Gauteng R211.44 R214.71
RT12-03-114 North West R211.44 R214.71
Mpumalanga R211.44 R214.71
Free State R211.44 R214.71
Limpopo R211.44 R214.71
KwaZulu-Natal R211.44 R214.71
Northern Cape R1,057.66 R1,075.54
Western Cape R1,057.66 R1,075.54
Eastern Cape R1,057.66 R1,075.54
Gauteng R1,057.66 R1,075.54
RT12-03-115 North West R1,057.66 R1,075.54
Mpumalanga R1,057.66 R1,075.54
Free State R1,057.66 R1,075.54
Limpopo R1,057.66 R1,075.54
KwaZulu-Natal R1,057.66 R1,075.54
Northern Cape R301.61 R306.18
Western Cape R301.61 R306.18
Eastern Cape R301.61 R306.18
Gauteng R301.61 R306.18
RT12-03-119 North West R301.61 R306.18
Mpumalanga R301.61 R306.18
Free State R301.61 R306.18
Limpopo R301.61 R306.18
KwaZulu-Natal R301.61 R306.18
Northern Cape R1,176.34 R1,196.37
Western Cape R1,176.34 R1,196.37
Eastern Cape R1,176.34 R1,196.37
Gauteng R1,176.34 R1,196.37
RT12-03-120 North West R1,176.34 R1,196.37
Mpumalanga R1,176.34 R1,196.37
Free State R1,176.34 R1,196.37
Limpopo R1,176.34 R1,196.37
KwaZulu-Natal R1,176.34 R1,196.37
Northern Cape R290.33 R294.80
Western Cape R290.33 R294.80
Eastern Cape R290.33 R294.80
Gauteng R290.33 R294.80
RT12-03-129 North West R290.33 R294.80
Mpumalanga R290.33 R294.80
Free State R290.33 R294.80
Limpopo R290.33 R294.80
KwaZulu-Natal R290.33 R294.80
Northern Cape R1,154.46 R1,174.04
Western Cape R1,154.46 R1,174.04
Eastern Cape R1,154.46 R1,174.04
Gauteng R1,154.46 R1,174.04
RT12-03-130 North West R1,154.46 R1,174.04
Mpumalanga R1,154.46 R1,174.04
Free State R1,154.46 R1,174.04
Limpopo R1,154.46 R1,174.04
KwaZulu-Natal R1,154.46 R1,174.04

— o

Sithembiso Mahlalela

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF

PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: Dy Oé/"gf@/?




